Page _1 of 1
CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Caontract No. & Name Z0300085, 2020 4 y ~ Soukh Sloe
C.O.No. 1 Funding Account (s} Original Contract ] 1,119,316.1y
Previous C.0's 3
Payne & Dolan, Inc. Contract Totai $ 1,159,916, 18
Contractor
We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.
item Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Decrease Increase
No. Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule. in Contract in Contract
Add or delete the foilowing items according
1o the quantilies and unit prices shown below:
1 __iRemoving Pavement 3Y (1000 @1 .8 11000} 8 {1,100.00}
4 __{Removing Curb and Gutter LF 617.50 | @] 8 15,15 $ 8.355.13 P
5 IRemoving Concrete Sidewalk SY 164,40 1 @} 8 15.15 . $ 2.490.66 .
7 __|Abandoning Inlets EA (1.00) @i § 505051 $ (505.05)
8 _{Excavalion Common cY (2000} @1 8 505118 {1,010.20) B
9 |Base Aggreqate Dense 3/4-Inch TON (16.00) @} 101011 8 (1,616.16)
10 _|Base Aagregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch TON 53.10i@i % 101.01 $ 5,363,63
11_ iBreaker Run TON (10.00)i @1 $ 101011 8§ (1,010.10}
12_{Canc, Base HES 7-inch SY 182,00 | @i 8 111.00 S 20,202.00 {
13_|{Conc, Base HES 8-Inch SY (10.00)i @] § 121211 8 (1.212,10)
14 IConc. Base HES $-inch ) $§Y (10.00){ ¢l $ 131.311 8 {1,313.10)
16 iConcrete Driveway 8-Irich SY (3.93)i @] 8 131311 8 (5186.05) i
17 _{Tack Coal GAL 87500 {@| $ 7.00 S 6.125.00
18 _{HMA Pavement, Binder Course, 3 LT 58-28 S TON (1,693.18) | @] $ 6135 §  (103,876.59)
19 IHMA Pavement, Surface Course, 5 LT 58-28 § TON (277.001 @] & 6600 8 (18,282,00) i
20 [Concrete Curb and Gutter 24-Inch Type D LF 176.60 { @] $ 48 48 $ 8,561.57
21 1Cancrete Curb and Gutter 30-Inch Type D LF 44090 1@ 8 51,52 S 22,715.17
22 {Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch SF 1,865.70 | @] § 25.25 $ 39,533.93
23 {Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch SF 1,459.70 1 @] § 30.30 $ 44,228.31
24 {Curb Ramp Detectable Waming Field Yellow SF 200 i@ 8 §55.56 3 1.777.92
26 [Mulching SY 6667 @3 500 B 33335 ‘g
27 {Inlet Protection Type C EA {400)i@| $ 127001 § {508.00) ij
28 {Posts Tubular Steel 2x2 - Inch x 10-FT EA 1.001@| 8 228.00 $ 228.00 &
29 1Signs Reflective Type Il SF (20.50) | @ $ 3300} § (676.50) i
31 IConduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schueule 40, 2-Inch LF (45000 @| & 700} 8 {315,00) -
32 {Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schueule 40, 4-Inch LF 3400 @ 3 9.1 L] 309.74 |
40 |Cable Traffic Signal 21-14 AWG LE 60.00 ;@ 8 3.30 $ 198.00 il
41 _|Electrical Wire Traffic Signals No. 10 AWG LF 33200 |@| $ 0,76 3 25232
43 _iElectrical Wire Lighting, 8 AWG . LF (14.00)i@| 8 105] 8 (14.70)
44 IElectrical Wire Lighting, 4 AWG LF 800 @ § 1.72 3 13.78
§9 {Backplates Signal Face 3 Section 12 - inch . . EA 300 i@ 8 81.97 3 245.91
60 |Backplates Signal Face 5 Section 12 - inch EA 300i@ 3 116.33 $ 348.99
71_{Topseil, Seeding, and Fertilizing SsY 6667 |@: 8 15.15 $ 1,010.05
72 _|Fult Depth Sawcut LF .00 @ S 5051 % (45.45)
76 _|Rebuilding Sanitary Manholes . VF (10.00)|.@| S 6313118 (6,313.10)
78 _|Relay &-inch Sanitary Lateral w/ Pavemeni Replacemerit LF (5000 @1 $ 217471 8 {10,858.50)
79 _[Reconstrucling Storm Water Inlets Type A EA 200 @i 8 1,262,63 $ 2 525,26
80 _IReconstructing Storm Water Inlels Type B EA 100 1@} 8 1,262.63 $ 1,262.63
81 1Storm Water Inlet Type A EA (100 @S 12626318 (1,262.63) .
82 |Repairing / Raising Catch Basins, Type “"A" EA 200 1@ 8 584 85 $ 1.969.70
83 _|Repairing / Raising Catch Basins. Type "B" EA 12.00 (@} 3 984.85 s 11,818.20
84 |Storm Water Iniet Type 8 EA (1.001 @] 8 1,262.63 | $ (1,262.63)
85 |Reconstructing Storm Manhole EA (2.00} @ ¢ 1111111 8 (2,222.22)
86 |Adjusting Storm Manhole Covers EA o0i@l s €06.06 | $ (1,212.12)
87 _|Rebuilding Stormh Manhole 60" Diameter VF .50 @l s 707071 S (6,010:.10)
88 |Relaid Storm Sewer 12-Inch with Type B Pavement Replacement LF (317.50 @1 % 186971 & (62,537.98)
89 [Relaid Storm Sewer 15-Inch wilth Type B Pavement Replacement LF 250 1 @18 202,02 8 6,565.65
80 |Ductile. lron Pipe Storm Sewer 12-Inch LF {1000} @ $ 202021 8 (2,020.20)
91 {Pavement Marking Tape 4-Inch Yellow A381IES LF {440,001 @1 8 31018 (1,364.00)
92 |Pavement Marking Tape 4-Inch White A3B0IES LF (1.219.00| @] $ 3101 § (3,778,90)
93 {Pavement Marking Tape 6-Inch White A380IES (Crosswalks) LF 50400 i@} 8 6,55 3 3,301.20
94 [Pavement Marking Channelizing Tape 8-inch A3BQIES (Channelizing) LF (1880011 @] $ 8051 8§ (1.429.90)
95 {Pavement Marking Tape 18-Inch White A380IES (Stop Bar) LF (27.00i @} 8 12501 § (337,50
97 _{Pavement Marking Arrows Bike Lane Tape EA {(1.00)i @] 8 305004 8 {305.00)
98 |Pavement Marking Symbols Bike Lane Tape EA (1.00|@} $ 305001 8 {305.00}
CO |indiana patches SY 138.80 | @} $ 60.00 $ 8,334.00
CO 1Bike lane chevrans/changes LS 100 @8 351450 $ 3,514.50
Total Decrease S (23322070 i ;
Total Increase s | § 202 585.17
Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order 3 (30,635.60)
Adjusted Contracl AmMOUNt .. ... . . L e e 3 1,088 280.58
The time provided for completion of ontract Is unchangeg/ increased,
decreased by ___ calendar days, FisAlocurnent shall becoghe an amendment
to the contract and all provisiops of the con /willapplyfiereto.
Accepted by: 4 / /%///( / - ! 7-N
[£4 hd Contractor Date
Recommended by:
EngineeriDepattment Head Date
Approved by:
Finance Direclor Date
Approved by:
Commissienat af Publc Wotks Dale
Authorized by Resolution No:
Dale




CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Page 1 of 1

Contract No. & Name 20200004, 2020 City Resurfacing - Nortn Side
CO.No. 1 Funding Account (s) Original Contract $ $76, 628,35
Previous C.O.'s $
Payne & Dolan, inc. Contract Total $ 8§76, 629,35
Contractor
We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.
item Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Decrease Increase
No. Unit Prices, Change in Comptetion Schedule. in Contract in Contract
Add or delete the following items according
to the quanlities and unit prices shown below:.
1 _{Removing Pavement SY 5100 1@| § 52.00 $ 2.652.00
2 jRemoving Pavement Butt Joints SY 8960 (@1 $ 7.50 $ 522.00
3 |Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling SY 67.00 @] 8 3,70 $ 247.90
4 _1Removing Curb and Gutlgr LF 55440 1@| $ 10.10 $ 5,599.44
5 JRemoving Concrete Sidawaik SY 14160 @] 8 26.00 3 3,681.60
6__!Abandoning Inlels EA (1.000@l8  101010] 8 {1,010.10)
7 __|Excavation Common CY {30.00){@| 8 66.00 | § {1,980.00)
8 |Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch TON 45.00|@| § 5100 & (2,295.00)
9 |Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch TON (10.00M @[ 8 51.00} $ (510.00)
10 _|Breaker Run TON (10.00) @1 $ 51001 % (510.00)
11_|Conc. Base HES 7-Inch SY 3180 1@[5 102.00 3 3,243.60
12 _{Conc. Base HES 8-Inch SY 51.00 | @} § 112.00 $ 5712.00
13_|Conc. Base HES 8-Inch SY (10.00)| @ $ 12300 | § (1,230.00)
17 _{Concrete Driveway 8-inch 8Y 3340 @] 8 102.00 $ 3,406.80
18 |Tack Coat GAL 1.240.00 1@} 8 8.00 3 9.820.00
.19 |HMA Pavement, Binder Course, 3 LT 58-28 S TON (1,564.58)| @| & 68,00 | 8 (106,391.44)
20_|HMA Pavement, Surface Course, 5 LT 58-28 S TON (168.85){ @1 8 68.00 ]| 5 (11.650.65)
21 _|Concrete Curb and Gutter 24-inch Type D LF 6380 1@ % 34.00 $ 2,169.20
22 1Concrete Curb and Gutter 30-inch Type D LF 21760 1 @1 $ 36.00 3 7,833.60 |
23 _iConcrete Sidewalk 4-Inch SF 530,00 {@] $ 7.00 3 3.710.00
24 1Concrete Sidewalk 8-Inch SF 82100 I@ $ 8.00 $ 4,168.00
25 1Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow SF 64.00 | @] $ 56.00 $ 3,584.00
27 _{Mulching SY 121.80|@i 8 2.00 $ 243.80
28 linlet Protection Type C EA (4.00)l @ 8 81.00] $ (324.00)
32 {Topsoil, Seeding, and Fertilizing SY 12180 1@} 8 16.00 $ 1,950.40
33 _{Full Depth Sawcut LF 83.00 |@i % 5.00 $ 415.00
34 |Cleaning Base Pavement SY 67.00 1@ § 2.00 $ 134.00
35 _{Adjusting Sanitaty Manholes EA 300i@l$ 1.000.00 $ 3.000.00
38 {Reconstruct Sanitary Manholes EA (3.00)I @ 8 1,800.00{ & (5,400.00)
37 |Rebuilding Sanitary Manholes VF {10.00)i@! & 635.00{ 8 (6,350,00)}
39 iReconstrucling Storm Water Inlets Type B EA 200 @i s 1,500.00 3 3,000.00
40 iStorm Water Inlet Type A EA (1.00@ s 1,50000] & (1,500.00)
41 |Repairing / Raising Catch Basins, Type "A" EA 1.00 i@ $ 1.000.00 $ 1.000.00
42 iStorm Water Inlet Type 8 EA (1.00) @1 $ 1500001 8% {1,500.00)
44 |Storm Manhole 4-Foot Diameter VE (1A @ 8 65000 8 (760.50)
45 iAdjusting Storm Manhole Covers EA (5.00@®| 65000 [ § (3.250.00)
46 1Rebuilding Storm Manhole 80" Diameler VF (12.50)1@] $ 750.00 | 8 {3,375.00)
47 iStorm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch, Type B Pumt. Rep, LF 1800 1®1 8 195.00 $ 3,705.00
48 |Relaid Storm Sewer12-Inch with Type B Pavement Replacement LF 647.00 @[ § 195.00 $ 126,165.00
48 {Relaid Storm Sewer 15-Inch with Type B Pavernent Replacement LF 51.00 {@| § 197.00 $ 10,047.00
50 {Duclile iron Pipe Storm Sewer 12-inch LF 29.00 |@®] $ 200.00 $ 5,800.00
51 IPavement Marking Preformed Plastic 4-inch Yellow A381IES LF (1.onj@l s 4051 % (4.05)
52 |Pavement Marking Preformed Plastic 4-Inch White A380IES LF (168.00)| @1 $ 4051 8 (680.40)
53 _{Pavement Marking Preformed Plastic 6-Inch White A380IES (Crosswalks) LF 800 1@ $ 6.00 $ 36.00
CO 112" PVC Sanitary Sewar LF 330 i1@3 630.00 $ 8,379.00
CO _{6"PVC Sanilary Sewer LF 4.00 i@ § 980.00 3 3,820.00
CQO {Rebuild 48" St MH VF 4360 1@] § 750.00 $ 32,700.00
CO jRebuild 36" StMH VE 1245 1@1 § 725.00 3 9,026.25
Total Decrease $ (154.721.14)1 ; T
Total Increase : G sl 8 265,971.59
Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order 5 111.250.45
Adjusted ContraCl AMmOUNt .. ... ... o s e Caee S 987.879.80
The time provided for completion of the contract is unchanged, increased,
decreased by __ calendar days, This do€ument shall become an amendment
fo the contract and all provisions e},ccntrayi%zw to.
Accepted by: LT // / __?_'J_?_ﬁ_(
bl [ Contracior Date
Recommended by:
Enginear/Depanment Head Dats
Approved by:
Finance Director Date
Approved by:
Commlissioner of Public Works Date

Authorized by Resolution No:

Date




